
# 7 UCLA (27-3, 8-0 Big Ten) -vs- Rutgers (16-14, 3-5 Big Ten)
3/22/2026 at Piscataway, N.J. (RU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cable, Natalie (6-1)
Loss: Gewecke, K (5-6)
HBP: Cable, Natalie, Hoekstra, K
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chad Spilter First: Jonathan Hand Third Base: Chelsea Clark 
Start: 5:02   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 1,123   Weather: Mostly Sunny, 67

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
UCLA 4 4 0 2 0 3 13 10 0
Rutgers 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 5 3

UCLA 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Slimp, Rylee lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Grant, Megan rf 2 3 2 1 1 0 0
    Pinedo, Rylee pr/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Woolery, Jordan 1b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
    Mercado, Jaella Ann pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bragg, Kaniya 2b 2 3 1 1 2 0 0
Alejandre, Bri 3b 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
Suarez, Ramsey dp 3 1 1 1 0 2 1
    Berry, Soo-Jin lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Garcia, Aleena ss 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
Mujica, Sofia c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Lamar, Jolyna cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Phillips, Mia ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cable, Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nally, Brynne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 13 10 12 7 5 5

2B: Garcia, Aleena (1)
HR: Grant, Megan (1); Woolery, Jordan (1); Alejandre, Bri (1)
SF: Alejandre, Bri (1)
SB: Pinedo, Rylee (1)
CS: Garcia, Aleena (1)
HBP: Grant, Megan (1)
DP: 1

Rutgers 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rohwer, S 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Hwang, R ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mitchell, M rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hoekstra, K p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shifflett, B p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Caldwell, M p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burtis, B 1b 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Osborne, A 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Coleman, M lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schuettler c/dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kraska, S ph/dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Fuller, J cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gewecke, K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garofalo, Ev c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 3 5 3 3 3 4

HR: Rohwer, S (1); Burtis, B (1)
HBP: Fuller, J (1); Garofalo, Ev (1)
E: Hwang, R (2); Garofalo, Ev (1)

UCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cable, Natalie (W, 6-1) 5.0 5 3 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 19 23 4 7 86
Nally, Brynne 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 12
Totals 5 3 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 21 26 5 8 98

Rutgers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gewecke, K (L, 5-6) 1.2 6 8 8 3 0 1 0 0 0 10 14 4 1 63
Hoekstra, K 2.1 1 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 7 10 1 1 49
Shifflett, B 1.1 3 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 2 2 45
Caldwell, M 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
Totals 10 13 12 7 5 2 0 1 0 27 36 7 5 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 1st UCL RUT
Slimp walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Slimp advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Grant walked (3-2 BBBFFB). 0 0
Woolery lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKBF). 0 0
Bragg walked (3-0 BBBB); Grant advanced to second; Slimp advanced to third. 0 0
Alejandre flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 KB); Slimp scored. 1 0
Suarez singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBFSFB); Bragg advanced to second; Grant scored. 2 0
Garcia doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Suarez scored; Bragg scored. 4 0
Mujica popped up to 2b (3-1 FBBB). 4 0

Rutgers - Bottom of 1st UCL RUT
Rohwer, S grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0
Hwang, R struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKFS). 4 0
Mitchell, M popped up to 2b (1-2 BFS). 4 0

UCLA - Top of 2nd UCL RUT
Lamar popped up to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 4 0
Slimp grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 4 0
Grant singled to third base (0-0). 4 0
Woolery homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Grant scored. 6 0
Bragg singled to left center (3-1 BBFB). 6 0
Alejandre homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBFFFB); Bragg scored. 8 0
Hoekstra, K to p. 8 0
Schuettler to dp. 8 0
Garofalo, Ev to c for Gewecke, K. 8 0
Suarez struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 8 0

Rutgers - Bottom of 2nd UCL RUT
Hoekstra, K grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 8 0
Burtis, B walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 0
Osborne, A walked (3-2 KFBFBBB); Burtis, B advanced to second. 8 0
Coleman, M reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBBFF); Osborne, A advanced to second; Burtis, B out at
third ss to 3b. 8 0
Schuettler popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 8 0

UCLA - Top of 3rd UCL RUT
Garcia walked (3-1 FBBBB). 8 0
Mujica struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 8 0
Lamar struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 8 0
Garcia out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 0

Rutgers - Bottom of 3rd UCL RUT
UCLA Challenge: Reviewing 3rd out at second base. 8 0
Ruling Upheld: Runner out at second base; UCLA has 1 challenge remaining. 8 0
Fuller, J hit by pitch (0-2 KS). 8 0
Rohwer, S popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 0
Hwang, R grounded out to p (3-2 BBKKB); Fuller, J advanced to second. 8 0
Mitchell, M struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 8 0

UCLA - Top of 4th UCL RUT
Slimp flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 0



Grant hit by pitch (0-0). 8 0
Pinedo pinch ran for Grant. 8 0
Woolery walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Pinedo advanced to second. 8 0
Mercado pinch ran for Woolery. 8 0
Pinedo stole third. 8 0
Bragg grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBBKKF); Mercado advanced to second; Pinedo scored. 9 0
Alejandre singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 KBB); Mercado scored. 10 0
Suarez struck out looking (3-2 BSBSBK). 10 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Rutgers - Bottom of 4th UCL RUT
Pinedo to rf. 10 0
Woolery to 1b for Mercado. 10 0
Garofalo, Ev to c for Hoekstra, K. 10 0
/  for Garofalo, Ev. 10 0
Garofalo, Ev hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 10 0
Burtis, B homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Garofalo, Ev scored. 10 2
Osborne, A flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 10 2
Coleman, M grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 2
Kraska, S pinch hit for Schuettler. 10 2
Kraska, S singled to left center (1-0 B). 10 2
Fuller, J grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 2

UCLA - Top of 5th UCL RUT
Shifflett, B to p for Garofalo, Ev. 10 2
Garofalo, Ev to c. 10 2
Garcia grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 10 2
Mujica grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 10 2
Phillips pinch hit for Lamar. 10 2
Phillips reached on an error by ss (3-2 BBFFBF). 10 2
Slimp flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB). 10 2

Rutgers - Bottom of 5th UCL RUT
Slimp to dp. 10 2
Berry to lf for Suarez. 10 2
Phillips to cf. 10 2
Rohwer, S homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BBKF). 10 3
Hwang, R singled to shortstop (1-2 FBK). 10 3
Mitchell, M grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB); Hwang, R advanced to second. 10 3
Shifflett, B struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 10 3
Burtis, B singled to shortstop (2-1 BKB); Hwang, R advanced to third, out at home ss to c. 10 3

UCLA - Top of 6th UCL RUT
Grant to rf for Pinedo. 10 3
Grant homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 11 3
Woolery singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 11 3
Woolery advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 3
Bragg walked (3-1 BKBBB). 11 3
Alejandre flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 11 3
Berry singled, advanced to second on an error by ss, advanced to third on an error by c, RBI (3-1 BBBK);
Bragg advanced to second, scored, unearned; Woolery scored. 13 3
Garcia walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 3
Caldwell, M to p for Shifflett, B. 13 3
Mujica struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 13 3
Phillips grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 13 3

Rutgers - Bottom of 6th UCL RUT



Nally to p for Cable. 13 3
Osborne, A walked (3-1 BBBKB). 13 3
Coleman, M fouled out to rf (3-2 BKBBF). 13 3
Kraska, S to dp. 13 3
Kraska, S hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Osborne, A out on the play. 13 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


